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OF THE 

SIXTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STArrE OF ~1:AINE 

1897 

Publisbell1,byCthe Secretary of state, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 

Febrllary IS, 1840, ancl Marcb 16, 1842. 
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KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1897 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE 0 F MAINE. 

1897. 



PAY R()LL 01<' THE SENATE. 119 

PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of the CHAl'. 262 
Sixty-Eighth Legislature, at the· session held at Augusta, 
commencing on the sixth day of January, and closing on 
the twenty-seventh day of March, in the year of our Lord 
one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven. 
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DlSTRICTS. NAMES. "'" ~D P. 
~OI en " OJ 0," '" ~ 13:3 ~ 

., 
~ 0 

"'1"'1 ~ Eo< 

First ...... Frank H. Hargraves ..... $150 85 $17 $167 
Daniel A. Hm:cl ......... 150 100 20 170 
LeRoy F. Pike ......... 150 100 20 170 

Second .... Josiah H. Dl'l1l1lll1ond, Jr., 150 65 13 163 
Edward C. Reynolds ..... 150 70 14 ] 64 
Gyms S. ,Vitham ....... 150 100 20 170 
Matthew C. Morrill ..... 150 85 17 167 

Thi.rd ..... Olcott B. POOl' ......... 150 140 28 178 
• Tohn A. R.oberts ........ 150 100 20 170 

Fourth .... Alhert R. Savage ....... 150 60 12 162 
• T. \IT esley Maxwell ...... 150 55 11 161 

Fifth ..... Nathan U. Hinkley ...... 150 120 ~4 174 
Sixth ..... M. H. Ferguson ........ 150 50 10 160 
Seventh ... Martin L. Reynolds ..... 150 20 4 154 

Oliver B. Clason ........ 150 10 2 152 
Perham S. Heald ........ 150 ~O 4 154 

Eighth .... Milton L. Merrill ....... 150 60 12 162 
Tilson D. Salley ........ 150 50 10 160 

Ninth ..... Willis E. Parsons ....... 150 75 15 165 
Tonth ..... Albert R. Day, President, 300 05 13 313 

William Engel .......... 150 75 15 1H5 
Edgar B. 'Veeks ........ 150 95 H) 169 

Eleventh .. Henry H. Chamberlai.n ... 150 80 16 166 
Twelfth ... Frederiek S. "Walls ...... 150 115 23 173 
Thirteenth, Adoniram J. Billings .... 150 50 10 160 
Fourteenth, Gilhert E. Simpson ...... 150 125 25 175 

Rufus P. Grindle ....... 150 120 24 .174 
Fifteenth .. Charles A. McCullough .. 1.50 295 59 209 

Edgar A. W yll1an ....... 150 300 60 210 
Sixteenth .. Louis C. Stearns ........ 150 275 55 205 

Henry C. SharJl ......... 150 230 46 196 

Total for attendance .................. $4,800 

Total for travel, 3,190 miles. . . . . . . . . . . 638 

Total for members. . . .. . . . . . . .. ... $5,438 
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CHAP. 262 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

OFFICERS. 

;...1i5 
00 

.... ,:: 
""'oj 0) 

OFFICE. NAMES. 01", bD 
~OI m oj 
0", ~ ~ s:: 

~ "'1"'1 ~ 

Secretary .... Kendall M. Dunbar .... $800 65 $13 
300 

Ass't Sec'y ... Amos K. Butler ....... 300 120 24 
300 

Harold R Smith, 
at organization, 150

1 

50 10 
Messenger ... Charles H. Lovejoy .... 150 20 4 

150 
Ass't Mess ... James F. Ashford ..... 150 15 3 

150 
Folder ...... A. B. T. Chadbourne .. 150 80 16 

150 
Ass't Folder .. John A. Burton ....... 150 65 13 

150 
Mail Carrier .. Simeon A. Holden .... 150 155 31 

150 
Door Keeper. Charles L. Fayour .... 150 125 25 

150 
Pages ....... Maurice \V. Russell ... 75 5 1 

75 
\'Valter B. Clark ...... 75 75 15 

75 
Reporter .... \'V. E. Perldns ........ 300 5 1 

300 
Stenographer 

and Type-
writer ..... ,Tulia M. Folsom ...... 150 5 1 

Total for attendance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $4,700 

Total for travel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 157 

Total. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $4,857 
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PAY ROLL OF THE SE~ATE. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESIDENCE. NAMES. ,;, 
~ 
A 

Augusta ......... Rev. Mr. Crosby .......... 2 
Rev. NIl'. Cummings ....... 2 
.Rev. Fr. Dority ........... 2 
Rev. Mr. Frost ............ 2 
Rev. Mr. Gibson .......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Hayden .......... 2 
Rev. :Ml'. Huffman ......... 1 
Rev. Mr. Leech ........... 2 
Rev. Mr. Livingtlton ....... 3 
Rev. Mr. Newbert ......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Snyder .......... 3 
Rev. Mr. vViIliamson ....... 4 
Rev. Mr. Wyman .......... 2 

Gardiner ........ Rev. Mr. Barber ........... 1 
Rev. Mr. George .......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Henry ........... 2 
Rev. Mr. Quimby .......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Ringold .......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Struthers ......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Thayer .......... 2 

Hallowell ........ 1 Rev. Mr. Chaiile . '" ....... 2 
Rev. Mr. Cochrane ......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Coons ........... 2 
Rev. Fr. Nelligan .......... 1 
Rev. Mr. Parsons .......... 2 
Rev. Mr. Peckham ......... 1 
Rev. Ml'. Andrews of Gar-

land (from the House) ... 2 
Extra for chaplains ... , .... 

Total ................. 

RECAPITULATION. 

Members 

Officers ............................ . 

Chaplain!; ...... f ••••••••••••••••••••• 

$5,438 

4,857 

114 

Total .......................... $10,409 
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CHAP. 262 

Pay roll of 
the Senate, 
In favor of. 

PAY ROLL OE' THE SENATE. 

Resolve all the Puy Roll of the Senute. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of the state to 
the several persons named in the foregoing pay 1'011 the sum set 

against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of ten 

thousand four hundred and nine dollars. 

Approyed Murch 27,1897. 


